Cylinder  Cylinder    Piston rod  Cushioning  Air con- Connection Flexible Porting
designation bore area dia. area thread length sump- thread tubing dimension
       tion2)  Push-in
 mm cm2 mm cm2  mm litre   mm
1)  32  8,0 12 1,1 M10x1,25 17 0,105 G1/8 4 or 6
1)  40  12,6 16 2,0 M12x1,25 19 0,162 G1/4 4 or 6
1)  50  19,6 20 3,1 M16x1,5 20 0,253 G1/4 8 or 10
1)  63  31,2 20 3,1 M16x1,5 23 0,414 G3/8 8 or 10

filter) dew point +3 ºC for indoor operation (a lower dew point should
be selected for outdoor operation)  and oil concentration 1.0 mg oil/m3,
which is what a standard compressor with a standard filter gives.
  1 0,1 0,1 -70 0,01
  2 1 1 -40 0,1
  5 5 -20 1,0
  4 15 8 +3 5,0
  5 40 10 +7 25
  6 - - +10 -
Standard strokes for all P1D cylinders comply with ISO 4393. (* 40 is not an ISO standard stroke)
Special strokes up to 2800 mm.
Minimum stroke for P1D Clean is 25 mm with 0-2 sensors and 100 mm with 3-4 sensors.
XXXX = Stroke (mm)  25 40 50 80 100 125 160 200 250  320 400 500 600 700 800 2800
Double acting
Profile cylinder
P1D-S032MS-XXXX  32
P1D-S040MS-XXXX  40
P1D-S050MS-XXXX  50
P1D-S063MS-XXXX  63
P1D-S080MS-XXXX  80
P1D-S100MS-XXXX 100
P1D-S125MS-XXXX 125
If the cylinder is used in applications with
significant lateral loads on the piston rod, an
external guide must be used to achieve
maximum service life.